Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET

1. File Number:

2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office:

19424 6/26/%&

C1 04

5. GMD:

03

6. Status: Approved

[1 Denied by DWR/GMD [1 Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return

7. Filing Date of Change:

16532 ROAD R
KISMET KS 67859-6036

THERON LEE & DONNA J WALKER

5/17/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 57233 8c. Landowner(s) Person 1D
New to system [] Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seq#

16532 ROAD R
KISMET KS 67859-6036

THERON LEE & DONNA J WALKER

8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 57233 8d. WUC Person D 57233
New to system [] Add Seq# 1 New to system [ ] Add Seq#t 1

165632 ROAD R

THERON LEE & DONNA J WALKER

KISMET KS 67859-6036

[1 Anti-Reverse Meter [ Meter Seal

{1 Conservation Plan  Date Required:

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): PJ DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:

[ Check Valve [1N&PForm [ ]Water Tube

Date Approved:

12/31/18 1N & P Date to Comply:

Date to Comply:

[ Driller Copy E1H &E Letter

To:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Date Prepared: 6/15/18 By TPM

Date Entered:

By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)
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STATE OF KANsAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Prong: (620) 276-2901
Drvision oF Warer RESOURCES 2 T Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garoen Crry Frerp OrFIcE www.agriculture.ks. gov
2508 Jorns STRERT

Garosn Crry, XS 67846-2804

Governor Jerr Covyer, MLD.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

June 26,2018

THERON LEE & DONNA J WALKER
16532 ROAD R
KISMET KS 67859-6036

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 19424
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Walker;

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources
by December 31,2018, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annwal water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures

GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

e A
On this ‘27 day of June 2018, 1 hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to
Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 19424 dated June 26, 2018 was mailed
postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

THERON LEE & DONNA J WALKER
16532 ROAD R
KISMET KS 67859-6036

Copy provided to GMD#3

L

Division of Water Resources



Submit completed application {o: DWR _FlELD‘ OFFICE:

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Divisjon of Water Resources ~ APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
Do toradroan oo TO GHANGE THE PLACE OF
Gwe-mweseo . USEANDIORTHE
Sticktron:(‘('ra%) 4256787 ~ POINTOF DIVERSION

Garden City ~ (620) 276-2901 . STATE OF KANSAS

www.ksda, goy/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.8.A. 82a-708h(h), as amended.
Fee-Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

' Paragraph Nos. 1, 2,3 &5 must be completed, _C'omplé,ter-ali other applicable fabrtions. If change in point of diversion is grea{a.r
than' 100 faet, or if place of use will be changed, include a fopographic map or detalled plat showing the authorized and proposed

palnt(s) of diverston and/er place of use. RECEIVED
: , A Py
File No, 19424 . | MAY 17 2018
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineér to change the (check one or both}: D.G‘a‘rden City Field Office
Place of Usg [ Poini of Diversion Ivision of Water Resourceg

urider the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply: is: ™ Groundwater [ Surface water -

2. Name and address of Applicant; THERONLEE & DONNA J WALKER
: 16532 RQAD R, KIBMET KS 67'859‘76036 : _
Phone Number: (€26 ) 4§ ~ | 575 ‘Email address: theronwalker@Hotmait.com
Name and address of Water Use Corresporident: Same ' R

Phone Number: { . ) . Email address;
3. The presently authorized place.of use is: - '
Owner of Land-— NAME: {heted Lee Wallter gyl ™ Papm. Joycx Wit tee/”
- ADDRESS: (5 3% Thel Moo prycomer ATS  GIESY
{Ifthere is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheels as necessary,)

NEV: : N SV B : SEY : “TOTAL

oo, Twp, ‘Range | NEve | s | sws | sere | nEv | oo | swre | s | wea | | swn [ s | wess || ows | e ) ACRES

1833 osowl L4027 ) 40| |- |40 , 1 _ 47

|8

4. If this application is for a change in place.of use; itis proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Oowner of Land - NAME: Same owner

~ ADDRESS: . .

‘ (If there is more than one landowner, attach-supp!émental sheels as necessary.)

NEY . Nww . SW SE% TOTAL

soe.  Tup. Rango | NEe | s | swia] e | nev. | nowsa | ows | s | v | oo [ owye | s | e | owvs | swss | sy | BORES
13 33 . d2w | 40 | 40 | 27 | | 40 : . 47
For Office Use Only: Code ______ Fea §_COQ. TR# — Recelptpate 5//7/18 check# 60777

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/05/2018) Page 1 Flie No. [ ?"/3 2 Y




7.

10.

11.

12,

Presently authorized point of diversion;

Oneinthe : Quarter of the: : Quarter of the : Quarter
of Section , Township ___ ‘ _ South, Range ' , W,
n_. . County, Kansas, .. fest North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
" Authorized Rate , _ Authorized Quantity _ Depth of well e e, _(feet)
{DWR.use only: Computer ID No. GP8 . feet North ﬁtbtft\,’éf West)
[ This point will not be changed  [X This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion; {Complete only if change Is requested) MAY 17 2018 :
1 Onein the . Quarter of the .. Quarter ofthe i Quarter |.
of Section__ . , Township - South, Range -"9en City Fiei: wipe W,
in _ Couty, Kansas, feet North . . féet Wést of Ut B&fer dsection.
" Proposed Rate ) Proposed Quantity _ Proposed well depth (feet) .
This pointis; ] Additional Well [T Geo Génter List ether water rights that will use this. polnt
Presently authorlzed point of diversion;
One in the Quarter of the _ Quarter of the Quarter |’
of Section ____ , Township-_ ‘South, Range W,
in _ County, Kansas, _ 7 fest North feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rate . Auithiorized Quantity Depth of well (foet).
{DWR use only: -Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)
This point will-nof be changed ] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested’
One In the . Quarter of the _ Quarter of the ____ Quarter
" of Section e , Township . South, Range , - (EM), [
In County, Kansas, faat North _ feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Proposed Rate . Proposed Quanitity ‘ Proposed well depth (feet)

_This point is: {:] Additional Well ] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new poirit of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
A/ {ﬁei_do the egisiimg po:r}{{o[ d{v‘eg}sioh. 'deic-ate _it_s"lfogatior; on
T a-diagraim below in refation to thé existing point'o diversion.
AV ANT A {PLEASE NOTE: ‘The “X” i center of didgram below
represents-presently authorized point of diversion.)

Notth
if a well, is the test hole log attached? {_]Yes [} No 100 50 0 A0 100
._J!Illl'lll,_];ll,lilllll._
When do you propose to- complete the new. point of - ‘ o -
diversion? L — ]
N - + 40
the point of diversion is a wel: » - -
'f e point of divarsion fs 2 we - Wost OF-1 11 tinXinii]111-do East
{a) What are you golng to do with the.ofd well? ~ - "
QO + = 4+ g8
{b) When will this be done? , e - -
AnRENENNARRARRNR RN A ™

Groundwater  Management  Districl’  recommendation 100 50 SD " 50 100
: . Jallligh
aﬁachEd? D Yes: No Seale P 103!
i , - - 75, 13b. If the proposed paint of diversion will be relocated more than
Resisted by _MFE 4 - Z5~18) ‘ 100 foet but within 1320 feet. from_ he existing point of

diversion, attach a topographic map or asrial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed poirit of diversion and the
names and mallind addresses of the owners.. For surface
waler sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) ohe-half mile downstream and one-haif mile
upstream from your properly lines,

DWR-1-121 (Revised 01/06/2010) Prige 2 File No. 194 2&4



14. | the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from ekisting. point-of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use-identified Ini'this application’?
s 3 ey {if o, & cwiners must sigh this application.} RECEIVED
(lb) Wil the ownership intérest of any owner of the curfently. authorized place(s) of use i%entlaied in.this application be-adversély
affected if this application Is approved as requesled?

[1Yes [ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.) . MAY 17 2018
{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to properly, public health or safety?
Yes [dNe (I no, all owners must sign this application.) Garden City Field Office

. . Division of Water Resources -
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diverston, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a chiange In place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of Use, or their duly authorized
agent {attach notarized statement authorizing representation). ‘

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my odth or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of fawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duiy authorized agent of tie owner(s} to make this applivation on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete, : ' : ' '

Dated at_Pla s Shete (en Md’r'h_ﬁ"_ , Kansas, this E"lQ ~ day of Ma’?(/’ ‘ | 20 (£
S ’ (Qwner) ‘ o  ~‘/ (Spouse) ‘
Thiram _iee Walhtr _ _Pensa. T _wallitr
(P}ease‘ Print) (Please Prinf)
(GWner)‘ o . o . {Spouse} .
(Pléase,'Print) ' ' — (Please F‘riﬁt) '
) {Owner) ' B T " (Spouse}
" {Pleaso Print) — (Please Prng)
State of Kansas . _ ; ss
Countyof _ M\ eed g o

] hﬁr{éby certify that -ih92 JO{%oing application was signed in my presence and swomn to before me this 1%, day. of

Shiy ) ' ~
' ANITA EVANS ' ( \ e % - -
Notary Puitfe - Stefe of Kansas S S A ) /Notar;f' Pljgi:thc
o \ DN S

.ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED, Tobe c.ompt‘é,ie, all of the applicable portions of the applib,éuoﬁ form must be completed with:
-gcourale information; maps, if nacessary, must be Included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ mustbe afiixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

E"EE SCHEDULE
Each application 1o change the place of use or the point.of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Deparimant of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion.300 festorless., . ..o v e $100
(2) Application to ehange a point of diversion more than 300 feet.. . ..... .. e e waee o $200
(3) Application fo change the place Of S . v v e e ien s e i e e s 1152000

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/06/2010) Page 3 Fit No. (9 43y




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND INMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, ef seq. and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7071 et, seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
N it_? Ehe ex%e .tIiOt;] of ’%hgrzs&conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
imitations of File No. . :

1. A change application was received on May 17, 2018 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the applicafion,

2. Onand after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable [ Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summalx order shall be located within a foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [] Applicable ] Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. "[_] Applicable [X] Not Applicable

5. The point{s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. [ Applicable I Not Applicabile

6. Asrequired by K.A.R. 5-3-bd, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water Jevel measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
KAR. 56-13. [1 Applicable Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an_acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 8-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.5.A. 82a-732, as amended, an KAR.
5-3-be, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer bg March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable 1 Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 . ar within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the Torm provided by the Chief Enginger, as reguired by K A.R. 5-8-4e.

[ Applicable Xl Not Applicable

9. The completed well fog shall be submitted with the required notice, [T Applicable Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any tyr)e of chemicat or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be e?uipflged
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water sugp y. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [X] Applicable ] Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached, [ Yes I No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in ¢ivil penalfies pursuant to K.S,A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law,

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
) . APPLICATION APPROVED AND
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.8.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of 4 ( /V
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By:

filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for / Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

administrative review by the Secretary must he filed within 30 .

days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): Thomas P Makens

If;el\liew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527, Bivision of Water Resources - Kansas Depariment of Agriculture
ile any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, .

Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: _\) UNI(E té.} 20/8

66502, Failure to timely request a hearing or review may

preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas )
- . ) SS
For Use by Register of Deeds County of F, : ‘ )
Acknowledged before e on S%‘nm_g : gh 2013
by _J howmgs ¥ Mo XeNs :
Signature: gﬁ g \(.Ju.nwl
Notary Ruplic

:. $’ ?;‘.‘-5-9: EA
£4
*;

OTART % % _ .
AT Mpytatreettipies
eyt

e

o syeet &
c’/ ]
"*’éﬁ.‘.{‘\““

My commission expi
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Change in Place of Use
Section 13, Township 33 South, Range 32 West

Seward County

ale

r

/// Authorized Place of Use

T G Viles
¢ 01 02 0.4 0.6 0.8

Requested Place of Use







Prone: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agticulture.ks. gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division oF Warer RESOURCES
Garpen Crty FELD OFFIcE
2508 Jomns STREET

Garpen City, KS 67846-2804

Governor Jerr Coryer, M.D,
JAckTE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

May 22,2018
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 19424
Dear Mr. Norquest;

The Theron Walker has applied to alter the acres authorized to add a pivot location. The
base acres are 147. There are no neighboring wells within ¥ mile.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted. 1 have enclosed a copy of the
change for your perusal.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;

7

LA
Thomas P Makens

cncs.







Southwest Kansas

WATER MANAGEMENT istri
FOR SOUTEIWES Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org
May 24, 2018
Thomas P. Makens HECENVED
Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street JUN @8 208
Garden City, Kansas 67846
Cardden Oy Feld Office

Division of YWater Besources

RE:  Applications for Change in Place of Use
Water Rights, File Nos. 19424

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use, to shift some of the
currently authorized acres in the corners, is in accordance with K.A.R. 5-5-11. It is therefore
recommended that the application be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

A ey S
=7
o e g e T
A Gy 7

. //J ason L. Norquest
© 7 Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976







™% Southwest Kansas

e SoUTaEsT Al Groundwater Management District No. 3

KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

www.gmd3.org

May 24, 2018

Thomas P, Makens

Division of Water Resources

2508 N Johns Street RECENVED
Garden City, Kansas 67846

MAY 25 2018

RE:  Applications for Change in Place of Use Garden City Field Office
Water Rights, File Nos. 19424 Divigion of Water Rescurces

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use, to shift some of the
currently authorized acres in the corners, is in accordance with K.A.R. 5-5-11. It is therefore
recommended that the application be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

A e F
. /{T ason L. Norquest
(7 Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Since1976




GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: _19424. DWR office: _GC.
App filed to change: PU,
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: __.
If NO, is documentation included?
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? __,

If NQ, is documentation included? RECEIVED
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-53-11 ‘ .
Point of diversion ID No(s) __ being changed. MAY 25 7018
Garden Cily Fisld Gffice
ft. North ft. West Division of Water Resources

Authorized PD
Proposed PD

Difference : 0 0
a2+b2=c2 0 0 0
GPS for proposed PD: Lat: __ Long:_ .

Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? __
Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? __
Land Owner(s) notified; _ .

Name __. Name
Address __. Address .
Zip - Zip .
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: __.
Name __, Name
Address __. Address __.
Zip . Zip _
Domestic well(s) notified: __.

Name . Name
Address Address

Zip _ Zip _

Base Acres: 147 .

Perfected Acres:

Irr. Return-Flow %

Keep same amount of acres, just rearranging the corners,

Is a waiver needed: _No .

Final Recommendation: _After review of all available information, it appears the current

area rules are met. Staff therefore recommends approval of the application.
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Property Detalils for PID:
0881061300000002000

QuickRef ID :
Owner Name :
Location:

Abbreviated Boundary
Description:

Owner Information:
Owner

Mailing Address

Property Information:

Type
Status
Taxing Unit

Neighborhood Code

R1334

WALKER, THERON & DONNA J

18252 ROAD 14, Kismet, KS 67859

$13, T33, R32, W2 OF NE4 & E2
OF NW4

WALKER, THERON & DONNA J

16532 ROAD R KISMET, KS 67859

Farm Homesite

Active

032-FARGO 483 KIS

711

Secondary Address Details

Address 18360 ROAD 14, Kismet, KS 67859

https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/getPIDDetail.cfm?pid=0881061 300000002000&coAbbr=...

Page 1 of 6

6/15/2018







